0F/23/2008 16:13 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 001/003

STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICE
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

1. TO;  Head of Purchasing Agency

,FROM: Alice Hall, Director of Contract Management
Department/Division/Agency

1. Name of Contractor: Arrow International

4. Sole Source Reference Number: 5505-03 5. Contract Numbear:

¢. Description of goods, services, or construction:
Purchase of device that declogs diaplysis access grafis.

7. Approval to amend is submitted i order to:
Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows:
N/A

[] Increase contract price by 10 % or more: | Original Contract Price: $60,000.00 | Amended Contract Price: $60,000.00

&. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because:

Amending S, §. request to reflect term of contract is 4/1/05 10 33107 & to add to the justification: This is the only device
our dr's will use due to special safety features.HPA has determined that the length of the contract is in the best interest of
HHSC, there ae sufficient funds, & the requirements are f irm/continving.

» Direct questions to:  Alice Hall Phone: 7334168

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable admmistrative and statutory requirements.
10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to

the best of my knowledge, true and correct
iee=ynstell 3/a3/06
Date

Department Head

1. Date Notice Posted:
12. Submit writien objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise
allowed from the above posted date to: Head of Purchasing Agency
3675 Kilauea Ave.
Honolulu, Hawaii 96816

Head of Purchasing Agency's Comments:

 [_] APPROVED || DISAPPROVED

Head of Purchasing Agency  Date
14, $5Ne.

SPO-01B (Rev. 09/30/2005)



03/23/2008 18:1.3 IFAx + hlice Hall ] 00Z2/003

e METLL LUUD e LHEN ' o . NO.&TRD. P 07
T - - iy b : !
- : : %4:&“ 6 g 0 5*,..03
Bubmit in Dupticalc IA( -
STATE OF IIAWAT!
REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE

Purssant to_103D-306, HRS, an ‘Subchapter 8, Chapler 3122 HAR  fhie Departeent voqunsts sl Source

approvi! 1o purchase the. following:
Deseription of goods, servivies, of construction” -ﬁ.},i}'ﬁ‘ . :.'-.\:;;:‘_.'wl_ o,
: P n :E“"-I‘I
Product: Arrow-Trerotols PTD (PTD=percutanests thrombectomy device) f*-ﬂ‘ﬁ—{‘-“in
Product # PTS500-HFC This isa Kit y R .
Kit corrtains: One. PTD-catheters 5Fr x 65cm cath with Omm Fragrigffetion Basket
+ one stapedek.

One Arrow Trerotola PTD Drive unit, 3000 ppm
Turo Perzutanesus Skeath Infroducer sets w/ hamogtasis valve/Large Bore

Sldeport 6FF X Scm,
Name of Vepdor: Laeal Vendor: ARROW INTERNATIONAL ; Cose S644.00 per kg
Address: 2400 Bernwille Road o - e 0
Reading, PA 19605 , -° S sy 7
| bpoee. o5 Jeare
_ R 4
Term of Contract From: w’m\[ [h To. B3] nS: : Wﬁf%s&uﬁmww Mo

™ PO 10, 3}3:/075 A

The moods, sérvices, or cunytruction hag the fillowlag uniiquie featurex, characteristics; or capabilities:

(Sae attached copy of the brochure) :
This Device is used to declot Dialysis Actess Grafts/Fistulag.
The 5Fr Catheter sheaths the fragmentation basket. Catheterallows smooth placement into graft
and clot. Then, the 9mm fragmentation basket is advanced out &f catheter. The Reotator Brive Unit
ig activated ta spin the basketr @3000 RPM which macerates the thrombus {clot).
Catheter and Fragmentation basket materials/design allows excellent visuglization of tip under

fluora. _
The Large Bors Sidearm and stopeackon This irtroducer skeath provides the pathway for the chit to
be aspirated out, o _
All tpgethier this hes bezna very effective process; .. oV b e
v 5 aalae et e e
—_— eVvite T ShTe S
| This (s the O "7’ d

i dl, use fEinie
our siecans WU
LTS Mﬁfqtze _CM.FUIL‘] Mrﬂ-‘»-

r

Rech WHslHp 08

%P0 Fann-) {Rev 7702) b 5N
L




0F/23/2008 16:13 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 003003

P IS TRl L RF LY NO.ZROD K. (2
Submie in Diplicat RBQUEST FOR. SOLE SOURCE (Cont.)

How lhe unique featuras, chamacleriatios, or Gapabiiitics ure szsential for the sgroay to-accomplishi it worle

the only Angid Sulto on:fisTotend, We.lisvea high populetion of pationts who aro aa Dialysis; A High
mugu uf'lim patients have grafls/Cipitis that plntuft'mumhginunt g ablc o ges Diatysis.
These patians ace sent to vs . Angip first 2 e oufeticut picednre, . -
This devics s sasy:to nso. ILis cogtaffective i decloiting distyels mmngmawim wﬁ&ont useafs
thrombotytie medicstion. "This ls Inpertant expetially whtn a thrombokytic med is mn&mﬁi:md»ﬂtwpnhmt—ﬂw
PTDJBnﬂfeiupﬁm \ e .:. |
Blewies & effective in cleaving/the gralt and restoring flow m-dhtygh_—em]g done. Progedis: ﬁom:w
mmnl:t@hﬁwmm ptneeding 1o go 1o the Opetsting rasm o eiig adrmitted for Sirtlier interventicr:

The fellowing ather poasibies: fources ﬁwiluls;ﬁﬂﬂﬁ. srvices, orconstruction: wera fovestigated but-do m}mﬁl
ourneeds bocausd: ’

Sez attached letlers. i

1

; j ale Pundovmi-Yi Phone:_-(R08) 9746816
Dot questions to: alc Puniewmi-Yagio BN ‘ r—
erilfy that the Information provided above.is to the best of my kivowledge, trus, corvéct and thai ts
e gouds, services, :T nstriciion ars mﬂﬂiﬂ%ougﬁ OnlY O SouRad o L R L

K dindicaiod forat s

Chief Procurement Ofcer's comments:

R TIPS Y
pemgicnwd P fp
e

T
dopkeedu

5P Forme1 (Rav T/L02) o+



